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16.6 Establishments in manufacturing industries, by industry group and number employed, 1979-82 
(concluded) 

Year and 
industry group 

Establishments with total employment of 

Under 
5 

999 

Primary metal 
Metal fabricating (except 

machinery and transportation 
equipment) 

Machinery (except electrical) 
Transportation equipment 
Electrical products 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Chemical and chemical products 
Miscellaneous manufacturing 

5,150 
1,679 
1,202 
1,116 
1,535 

125 
1,221 
2,923 

16.7 Analysis of value of shipments by establishments in manufacturing industries, 1979-82 

Year and 
shipment 
size of 
establishment 

1979 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 - $ 199,999 

200,000 - 499,999 
500,000 - 999,999 

1,000,000 - 4,999,999 
5,000,000 - 9,999,999 

10,000,000 - 24,999,999 
25,000,000 - 49,999,999 
50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

1980 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 - $ 199,999 

200,000 - 499,999 
500,000 - 999,999 

1,000,000 - 4,999,999 
5,000,000 - 9,999,999 

10,000,000 - 24,999,999 
25,000,000- 49,999,999 
50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

1981 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 - $ 199,999 

200,000 - 499,999 
500,000 - 999,999 

1,000,000- 4,999,999 
5,000,000 - 9,999,999 

10,000,000 - 24,999,999 
25,000,000 - 49,999,999 
50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

1982 
Up to $99,999 
$ 100,000 - $ 199,999 

200,000 - 499,999 
500,000 - 999,999 

1,000,000- 4,999,999 
5,000,000 - 9,999,999 

10,000,000 - 24,999,999 
25,000,000- 49,999,999 
50,000,000 and over 

Total and average 

Estabhsh-
ments 

No. 

7,367 
4,395 
6,080 
4,391 
7,696 
2,016 
1,609 

556 
468 

34,578 

6,996 
4,474 
6,302 
4,549 
8,182 
2,120 
1,735 

625 
512 

35,495 

6,409 
4,461 
6,378 
4,629 
8,508 
2,231 
1,891 

681 
592 

35,780 

6,205 
4,358 
6,708 
4,783 
8,544 
2,201 
1,809 

666 
560 

35,834 

Value of shipments 
of goods of own 

manufacture 
$'000 

363,131 
638,666 

1,981,348 
3,147,585 

17,617,505 
14,343,110 
25,082,481 
19,145,685 
69,813,568 

152,133,081 

345,956 
649,439 

2,058,076 
3,253,833 

18,869,289 
15,098,667 
26,992,646 
21,416,849 
79,373,908 

168,058,662 

325,284 
651,951 

2,085,166 
3,321,892 

19,757,096 
15,890,280 
29,474,907 
23,430,484 
96,092,644 

191,029,704 

314,600 
635,106 

2,193,341 
3,422,047 

19,540,300 
15,590,220 
28,115,277 
22,953,768 
95,168,222 

187,932,882 

Average per 
establishment 

$'000 

49.3 
145.3 
325.9 
716.8 

2,289.2 
7,114.6 

15,588.9 
34,434.7 

149,174.3 

4,400.0 

49.5 
145.2 
326.6 
715.3 

2,306.2 
7,122.0 

15,557.7 
34,267.0 

155,027.2 

4,734.7 

50.8 
146.1 
326.9 
717.6 

2,322.2 
7,122.5 

15,586.9 
34,406.0 

162,318.7 

5,339.0 

50.7 
145.7 
327.0 
715.5 

2,287.0 
7,083.2 

15,541.9 
34,465.1 

169,943.3 

5,244.5 

Proportion 
of total 

shipments 

% 

0.2 
0.4 
1.3 
2.1 

11.6 
9,4 

16.5 
12.6 
45.9 

100.0 

0.2 
0.4 
1.2 
1.9 

11.2 
9.0 

16.1 
12.7 
47.2 

100.0 

0.2 
0.3 
1.1 
1.7 

10.4 
8.3 

15.4 
12.3 
50.3 

100.0 

0.2 
0.3 
1.2 
1.8 

10.4 
8.3 

15.0 
12.2 
50.6 

100.0 


