MANUFACTURING

16.6 Establishments in manufacturing industries, by industry group and number employed, 1979-82 (concluded)

Year and industry group	Establishments with total employment of									
	Under 5	5 to 9	10 to 19	20 to 49	50 to 99	100 10 199	200 to 499	500 to 999	1,000 or over	Total
Primary metal Metal fabricating (except machinery and transportation	60	35	52	-	- 216		45	20	18	446
equipment)	1,519	1,063	1,036	929 398	334	174	75 69 60 77 33	17	3	5,150
Machinery (except electrical) Transportation equipment	339 318	262	299 173	216	185	105	60	30	30	1,679
Electrical products	225	139	161	4	468 -		77	35	11	1,116
Non-metallic mineral products	← 81		← 521	\rightarrow	92	66	33	+ 7	\rightarrow	1,535
Petroleum and coal products	+				125 -		-		\rightarrow	125
Chemical and chemical products Miscellaneous manufacturing	1,269	663	-	933 - 374	i	83	76	25	1	1,221

16.7 Analysis of value of shipments by establishments in manufacturing industries, 1979-82

Year and	Establish-	Value of shipments	Average per	Proportion	
shipment	ments	of goods of own	establishment	of total	
size of	No.	manufacture	\$'000	shipments	
establishment		\$'000		9%6	
1979					
Up to \$99,999	7,367	363,131	49.3	0.2	
\$ 100,000 - \$ 199,999	4,395	638,666	145.3	0.4	
200,000 - 499,999	6,080	1,981,348	325.9	1.3	
500,000 - 999,999	4,391	3,147,585	716.8	2.1	
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	7,696	17,617,505	2,289.2	11.6	
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,016	14,343,110	7,114.6	9.4	
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,609	25,082,481	15,588.9	16.5	
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	556	19,145,685	34,434.7	12.6	
50,000,000 and over	468	69,813,568	149,174.3	45.9	
Total and average	34,578	152,133,081	4,400.0	100.0	
1980					
Up to \$99,999	6,996	345,956	49.5	0.2	
\$ 100,000 - \$ 199,999	4,474	649,439	145.2	0.4	
200,000 - 499,999	6,302	2,058,076	326.6	1.2	
500,000 - 999,999	4,549	3,253,833	715.3	1.9	
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	8,182	18,869,289	2.306.2	11.2	
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,120	15,098,667	7,122.0	9.0	
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,735	26,992,646	15,557.7	16.1	
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	625	21,416,849	34,267.0	12.7	
50,000,000 and over	512	79,373,908	155,027.2	47.2	
Total and average	35,495	168,058,662	4,734.7	100.0	
1981					
Up to \$99,999	6,409	325,284	50.8	0.2	
\$ 100,000 - \$ 199,999	4,461	651,951	146.1	0.3	
200,000 - 499,999	6,378	2,085,166	326.9	1.1	
500,000 - 999,999	4,629	3,321,892	717.6	1.7	
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	8,508	19,757,096	2,322.2	10.4	
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,231	15,890,280	7,122.5	8.3	
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,891	29,474,907	15,586.9	15.4	
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	681	23,430,484	34,406.0	12.3	
50,000,000 and over	592	96,092,644	162,318.7	50.3	
Total and average	35,780	191,029,704	5,339.0	100.0	
1982		2.2			
Up to \$99,999	6,205	314,600	50.7	0.2	
\$ 100,000 - \$ 199,999	4.358	635,106	145.7	0.3	
200,000 - 499,999	6,708	2,193,341	327.0	1.2	
500,000 - 999,999	4,783	3,422,047	715.5	1.8	
1,000,000 - 4,999,999	8,544	19,540,300	2,287.0	10.4	
5,000,000 - 9,999,999	2,201	15,590,220	7,083.2	8.3	
10,000,000 - 24,999,999	1,809	28,115,277	15,541.9	15.0	
25,000,000 - 49,999,999	666	22,953,768	34,465.1	12.2	
50,000,000 and over	560	95,168,222	169,943.3	50.6	
Total and average	35,834	187,932,882	5,244.5	100.0	